PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7496072

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIME BROKERAGE LLC	08/17/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIME TRADING CORP.
Street Address:	ONE PENNSYLVANIA PLAZA, 16TH FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9009351

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153059393
Email: ssquire@lime.co
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN SQUIRE

Address Line 1: ONE PENNSYLVANIA PLAZA, 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8675309	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN SQUIRE	
SIGNATURE:	/stephen squire/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lime Brokerage LLC Assignment of Rights - Patent - FINAL#page1.tif

PATENT 507449181 REEL: 060850 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS - PATENT ISSUED

Lime Brokerage LLC (currently known as Lightspeed Financial Services Group LLC) ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: 9,009,351, dated April 14, 2015, titled Brokerage Transaction Server and Method Using Encapsulated Messages, (the "Patent"). Lime Trading Corp. ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent to Assignee, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent, including any and all common law rights in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Date: August 17, 2022

ASSIGNOR

Lightspeed Financial Services Group LLC, on behalf of Lime Brokerage LLC

By: Brian Oliveira

Jani Him

Title: Chief Financial Officer

ASSIGNEE

Lime Trading Corp. ~DocuSigned by:

lugene Forte By: Lugene Forte

RECORDED: 08/21/2022

Title: Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 060850 FRAME: 0647